

National Night out Proclamation

WHEREAS, Two Rivers Police Department along with Cool City Crime Prevention sponsor National Night Out a community-building campaign on Tuesday, August 6, 2024 entitled "National Night Out"; and

WHEREAS, the National Night Out campaign is in its 17th year in Two Rivers and provides an opportunity for neighbors in our city to join over 38 million neighbors across 18 thousand communities from all 50 states, U.S. territories and military bases worldwide; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes strong police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to make our neighborhoods safer, more caring places to live and work; and

WHEREAS, first responding agencies in our county assist the local law enforcement agency through joint community-building efforts and support National Night Out 2024; and

WHEREAS, we provide an event that all neighbors in our city come together with police and work together to build a safer, more caring community; and

NOW THEREFORE, we do hereby call upon all neighbors of Two Rivers to join our event on Tuesday, August 6, 2024, 6:00 - 8:00 PM at Walsh field Two Rivers.

FURTHER, LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT WE, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, August 6, 2024 as

"National Night Out" in Two Rivers, Wisconsin
